
August	27,	2019	–	Meeting	Notes	

	

Annie	Haam	

Nick	Wincent	

Danielle	Wincent	

Sam	Gross	

Riley	Tucker	

Daniel	Angel	

John	Kasza	

Rick	Pierce	

Katie	Grabowski	

Sarah	Harrison	

Doug	Nichol	

	

7:11	–	Meeting	called	to	order	

Secretary	report:	

Minutes	from	October	2018	meeting.	Motion	to	approve	–	Nick	Wincent,	support	Chris	

Dahmen.	Unanimous	vote	to	approve.	

Treasurer’s	Report:	

Financial	report:	Balance	is	$1,085.72.	Motion	to	approve	report	–	Rick	Pierce,	support	Katie	

Grabowski.	Unanimous	vote	to	approve.	

	

Calendar:	nothing	in	January,	Mr.	Oshnock	out	of	town.	Motion	to	approve	calendar:	John	

Kasza	and	Sam	Gross.	

	

Presidents	report.	

	

Officers	for	2019	-	2020	

Secretary	–	Sam	Gross	

Social	Media	–	Riley	Tucker	and	Daniel	Angel	

Director	of	Personnel	–	Rick	Pierce	

Director	of	Development	–	Chris	Dahmen	

Director	of	Public	Relations	–	Sarah	Harrison	

Print	Media	–	Katie	Grabowski;	Rec	Department	has	a	budget	for	their	music	library	that	we	can	

borrow	from.	

	

Member	Dues:	$30	by	next	Tuesday,	Annie	Haam	collects	the	money	

	

By	Laws:	Jeff	Oshnock	suggests	keeping	them	the	same	from	last	year.	Members	agreed.	

	

Attire:	

Outside	–	white	shirt,	navy	bottoms	(skirt	or	dress	acceptable	for	the	women),	black	socks,	

black	shoes.	

Concert	–	solid	black.	



	

Keep	concerts	as	donation	based.	Have	two	people	standing	with	baskets	at	the	end	of	the	

show	for	people	to	donate	as	they	leave.	

	

7:30	meeting	adjourned		

	



Date Description	of	Transaction Withdrawal Deposit Balance

2018
9/2 Account	Opened 380.00 380.00

10/18 Membership	Dues 300.00 680.00
11/6 Programs 335.23 344.77
11/6 Membership	Dues 30.00 374.77
11/7 Deposit 30.00 404.77
11/13 Deposit 92.00 496.77
11/28 Payment	to	Monroe	Bank 24.37 472.40
12/9 Music	Purchase 398.68 73.72
12/9 Membership	Dues 60.00 133.72

2019
6/5 Donation	-	Jan	Smith 150.00 283.72
7/15 Concert	Donations 832.00 1,115.72

8/10
Membership	Pymt	-	Assoc.	
of	Concert	Bands 30.00 1,085.72
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